                                     CURRICULUM VITAE        

 NAME

      :
Elora Mitra
CONTACT ADDRESS:
15 Circular Road , Nabapally, Barasat ,






              Kolkata 700126, West Bengal

             CONTACT NUMBER:
+919007700810(Kolkata)
                                                                                 +919891808657 (Noida)
              E-MAIL ID                           :      elora.mitra@gmail.com
                                                                       eloramitra_2007@rediffmail.com
                      OBJECTIVE: 
                         To develop my career in a growing industry where I will be a valuable team member, contributing quality
                       ideas and work for an organization where there is ample scope for individual as well as organization growth 
                              and development.
                       ACADEMIC RECORDS:
            GENERAL:
	EXAMINATION
	BOARD/COUNCIL
	SCHOOL
	YEAR OF PASSING
	% OF THE MARKS
	DIVISION

	MADHYAMIK
	W.B.B.S.E
	BARASAT    KALIKRISHNA GIRLS’ HIGH SCHOOL
	  2002
	71.3
	1st

	HIGHER SECONDARY
	W.B.C.H.S.E
	BBARASAT GIRLS’ HIGH SCHOOL
	2004
	58.5
	2nd


                 B-TECH:
	YEAR
	SEMESTER
	YEAR OF PASSING
	MARKS(SGPA)

	1st 
	1st
	            2006-07
	7.20

	
	2nd 
	            2006-07
	8.55

	2nd
	3rd
	            2007-08
	7.63

	
	4th
	            2007-08
	6.86

	   3rd
	5th
	            2008-09
	7.56

	
	6th
	            2008-09
	7.27

	4th 
	7th
	            2009-10
	                   8.46

	
	8th 
	               2010
	            Result awaited


          COMPUTER SKILLS: 
                 1.  C
                2. Fundamental of OS
     3. CORE JAVA.
     4. SQL
     5. HTML 
     6. Java Script basics
     7. PHP
         TRAINING:  

                 1. Industrial training in DSP (Durgapur Steel Plant).  

                 2. NICCO CORPORATION LIMITED (cable division).  

                 3. Training on DBMS from IBM ACE.

           OTHERS: Computer hardware training (duration: 7days).
          SPECIAL S/W KNOWN:
1. Picasa / Photoshop
2. Microsoft Office

3. Google Earth

JOB EXPERIENCE: 
         1. Worked with HCL TECHNOLOGIES for the designation Technical Support Officer. 
                    2. Two months experience in preparing database and online market research. Sent queries, received feedbacks from customers and prepared market intelligence on the basis of such information for on-line promotion of products. 
          OTHER INFORMATIONS:
          1. DATE OF BIRTH
                 :
    20.03.1987

          2. NATIONALITY                                                   :      INDIAN
          3. LANGUAGES KNOWN
                 :      ENGLISH(R, W, S); BENGALI(R, W, S); HINDI(R, S)
          4. EXTRA ACTIVITY CARRICULLAM             :     STAGE ANCHORING
          5. HOBBIES                                                             :      PUZZLE SOLVING, WATCHING MOVIES, STORY BOOKS READING
 I hereby declare that the above-mentioned information is correct up to my   knowledge and I bear the responsibility for the correctness of the above-mentioned particulars.
          DATE:

PLACE: Kolkata
                                                                                                                                          _____________________
                                                                                                                                           SIGNATURE
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